# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marval Therapeutics, Inc.	04/14/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marval BioSciences, Inc.
Street Address:	1302 Waugh
Internal Address:	#842
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10830190

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)223-9330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-223-9374

Email: mcurtin@bfca.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamen E. Kern

Address Line 1: 41 South High

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27428 (IP GENERAL)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamen E. Kern

Total Attachments: 2

500512825

source=SDOC6615#page1.tif source=SDOC6615#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020797 FRAME: 0574

OP \$40.00 108

### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Marval Therapeutics, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having an office at 1302 Waugh, #842, Houston, Texas 77019 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns an exclusive and undivided ownership interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/830,190, filed on April 21, 2004, and entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING CONTRAST IN IMAGING".

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does make the following assignment -

To Marval BioSciences, Inc., a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 1302 Waugh, #842, Houston, Texas 77019, and its successors and assigns, Assignor hereby:

- assigns, transfers, and sets over the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/830,190, and all invention(s) described therein, as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application(s) filed thereon, to any application for letters patent of the United States that claims priority from the above-described application, to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent, and to any patent application which may be filed on said inventions in any foreign country as well as any foreign patent granted thereon; and
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and Patent
  Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any letters patent of the
  United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said
  assignee.

PATENT REEL: 020797 FRAME: 0575 the date next to representative's name. Authorized representative of Assignor Printed: Russell Lebovitz, M.D., Ph.D. President Title: United States of America State of County of On this 14th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Rosell Lebovil, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public **ANDRES V SUAREZ** My Commission Expires June 2, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor's authorized representative has executed this document on